



Saiham Sky View Tower (5th Floor) 45, Bijoynagar, Dhaka - 1000 Tel: 02-8392158, Fax: 02-8392159 Mobile: 01814-227983 e-mail: president.bmba@yahoo.com president@bmba.com.bd Website:www.bmba.com.bd

Date: 14/11/2023

Ref: BMBA/ Election/ 2024 & 2025

To All Members Bangladesh Merchant Bankers Association

Subject: Invitation to the candidates for contesting the Election of Members in the Executive Committee of Bangladesh Merchant Bankers Association (BMBA)

Dear Sir,

This is for your kind information that the Election of Eleven Members in the Executive Committee of Bangladesh Merchant Bankers Association (BMBA) was decided to be held on 23 December 2023 in the meeting of the Executive Committee of Association held on August 16, 2023 where an Election Commission with the following three members was constituted:

- Mr. Mohammad A Hafiz, MBA (IBA) Former President Bangladesh Merchant Bankers Association (BMBA)
- Ms. Kamrun Naher Chief Executive Officer NBL Capital and Equity Management Ltd.
- Ms. Amita Podder Managing Director & CEO Alliance Financial Services Limited.

Member Election Board

A.,

Chairman

Member

Election Board

Election Board

For holding the election in a smooth manner in compliance with the provisions stipulated in the Articles of Association of BMBA the Election Schedule, Nomination Paper for participating in the election, Form of withdrawal of candidature have been devised which are sent herewith.

From the Election Commission, we request you to collect the nomination form with the payment of Tk.10,000/-(Ten Thousand) only as a nomination fee from BMBA. Fill up the nomination form and submit it to the Chairman Election Board within the time limit mentioned in the election schedule in case you intend to contest the election as a member of the 11-member Executive Committee.

"Please be informed that the candidates intending to contest the election shall attach the resolution of their respective Board that their Boards have authorized them to contest the ensuing election and also the voters should be authorized by the respective authority for casting vote."

We look forward to your cooperation for smooth holding of the election.

With regards,

Chairman Election Board